
EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT 
 

Contract Extension Agreement made by and between 
 

CalSave 
MONTEREY COUNTY OFFICE OF EDUCATION (MCOE) 

901 Blanco Circle 
Salinas CA 93901 

 
and 

 

                                                  Carrier Corporation 

               
 

 

                                            

 AEPA #021.75-A HVAC and Mechanical Products and Solutions 

 
 

The parties’ existing Agreement provides that the Agreement may be extended until 

May 30th, 2024, upon mutual agreement. Upon the signature of an authorized officer or 

agent of the MCOE and of Carrier, the Agreement is hereby extended to May 30th, 2024. 

This extension shall be subject to the same Terms and Conditions as contained in the 

original Request for Bids and in Contract Number AEPA #021.75-A between the Monterey 

County Office of Education and Carrier Corporation. 

 
 

Authorized Signature___________________________ Date____________________ 

 

Title: Chief Business Official_____________________________________________ 

 

Agency: Monterey County Office of Education________________________________ 

 

 

Authorized Signature: _______ ______              Date: 5/2/2023 
 

Title: Managing Director, North America Light Commercial 

 

Typed Name: Christian Senu 

 

Contractor Name: Carrier Corporation. 
 

 

 

Return Signed Originals to: 

 

Epylon Corporation 

Attn: Racquel Landolf 

rlandolf@epylon.com 

630 San Ramon Valley Blvd. Suite 210 
Danville, CA 94526 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: AE979DC4-1435-4DDA-A066-D46B5DC163C5

5/11/2023


		2023-05-11T13:33:37-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




